BYLAW NO. 249 SUMMER VILLAGE OF SOUTH VIEW

A BYLAW OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SOUTH VIEW IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA, TO ESTABLISH THE POSITION OF DESIGNATED OFFICER

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of section 210 of the Municipal Government Act, the Council may pass a bylaw to establish one or more positions to carry out the powers, duties, and functions of a designated officer.

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Summer Village of South View in the Province of Alberta, duly assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. That the position of Assessor be established to carry out the duties and responsibilities of an assessor as designated in the Municipal Government Act.
- 2. That as the Summer Village has entered into an agreement with Municipal Assessment Services Group Inc. for the provision of assessment services within the Summer Village, Mr. Dan Kanuka be appointed Assessor for the Summer Village of South View.
- 3. That this bylaw is effective upon the date of its third and final reading.
- 4. That bylaw 152 be rescinded.

This Bylaw shall come into full force and effect on its final passing.

READ a first time this 13th day of August 2014.

READ a second time this 13th day of August 2014.

UNANIMOUSLY CONSENTED TO AND READ a third and final time this 13th day of August 2014.

Mayor, Sandra Benford	_
iviayor, Sandra Demord	
C.A.O., Wendy Wildman	